

Contempt Petition 34/23  
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ms. Soni Kumari and Ms Manjari Negi,  
Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for respondent accepts notice.

Let reply of the same be filed within 04 weeks from today.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that, present contempt petition be kept pending and may be disposed off at the time of final disposal of the case.

In view thereof, put up with main suit CS No. 486/2020 on  
05.03.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/08.11.2023